
This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

Compact A101 EXL
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Compact A101

EXL

Find Your Compact Vacuum Cleaner Parts - Select From 11 Models

-------- Manual continues below --------

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/compact/a101-exl.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/compact/a101-exl.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/vacuumcleaners/compact/


Compact/ Tri star  Original & Replacement

16-�
1-800-321-2664 REVISED 5/07

Models EXL, MG1, MG2



Body Side Label (Not Shown)

Original & Replacement CompaCt/ tri star

16-�
1-800-321-2664

 Key Part No. DesCrIPtIoN

REVISED 5/09

 33 CO-70851 Lead Ass’y With Wire Connector EXL
 34 CO-70242 Thermal Protector EXL
 35 CO-70250 Lead Ass’y Black With Wire Connector
 36 ss-3270 Wire Connector
 37 CO-70221 Switch
 38 CO-70219 Cord Grommet
 39 CO-70222 Rubber Washer
 40 CO-70223 Switch Button EXL Teal
 40 CO-70899 Switch Button MG1, MG2 Black
 41 CO-70677 Switch Plate
 42 CO-70662 Lead White With 1 Wire Connector  
   MG1, MG2
 43 CO-70663 Lead Black With 1 Wire Connector  
   MG1, MG2
 44 CO-70427 Rectifier
 45 CO-70225 Spring Latch
 46 CO-46745 Screw 4-20 TORX
 47 CO-70227 Inlet Door
 48 CO-70228 Torsion Spring
 49 CO-70226 Hinge Bracket Grommet
 50 CO-70234 Handle
 51 CO-70236 Hinge Bracket Pin
 52 CO-70519 Hinge Bracket
 53 CO-70718 Exhaust Port EXL, MG1, MG2
 54 CO-70237 Leg Cap
 55 CO-70317 Label Model EXL
 55 CO-70877 Label Model MG1
 55 CO-70958 Label Model MG2
 56 CO-70202 Filter Door With Decal EXL
 56 CO-70848 Filter Door With Decal MG1
 56 CO-70957 Filter Door With Decal MG2
 57 CO-0218 Cloth Bag
  Cor-122� Cloth Bag
 57 CO-691 Paper Bag 3 Pk
 57 Cor-140� Paper Bag 3 Pk
 57 CO-693 Paper Bag 12 Pk
 57 Cor-1412 Paper Bag DvC 12 Pk
 57 Cor-1412� Paper Bag eNv 12 Pk
 57 Cor-14�0 Paper Bag eNv Microfilter 12 Pk

 
58

 
CO-70306

 
After Filter 2 Pk

 58 CO-70308 After Filter HEPA 2 Pk
 59 NLA Wand W/Teal Latch EXL  
   (Order CO-70897)
 59 CO-70897 Wand W/Black Latch MG1, MG2
 60 CO-70275 Crevice Tool
 61 NLA  Wand Steel
 62 CO-70274 Dust Brush
 63 CO-70273 Upholstery Tool
 64 CO-70314 Mini Vac Adapter
 65 CO-70767 Accessory Holder
  
  

CO-70972
 

   
  N/A = NOT AVAILABLE
  NLA = NO LONGER AVAILABLE
 

Models exL, MG1, MG2
 Key Part No. DesCrIPtIoN

 1 CO-70232 Inlet Port EXL Teal
 1 CO-70893 Inlet Port MG1, MG2, Black
 2 CO-70233 Lid EXL
 2 CO-70874 Lid MG1
 2 CO-70956 Lid MG2
 3 CO-70231 Lid Cord (With 2 Wire Connectors)
 4 CO-70230  Inlet Lid 
 5 CO-70239 Screw 8-32 X 5/16" TORX
 6 CO-70229 Hinge Pin
 7 CO-70311 Latch Ass’y With 2 Pop-Rivets
 8 N/A Pop Rivets
 9 CO-70224 Upper Housing  
   W/Latch Ass’y & Exhaust Port EXL
 9 CO-70847 Upper Housing  
   W/Latch Ass’y & Exhaust Port MG1
 9 CO-70959 Upper Housing  
   W/Latch Ass’y & Exhaust Port  MG2
 10 CO-70218 Bumper EXL
 10 CO-70850 Bumper MG1, MG2
 11 CO-70216 Lower Housing With Castors EXL Teal
 11 CO-70846 Lower Housing With Castors MG1 Black
 11 CO-70960 Lower Housing With Castors MG2 Silver
 12 CO-70666 Hex Nut MG1
 13 CO-0973 Castor Sleeve
 14 CO-70393 Screw 8-32 X 1" TORX MG1
 15 CO-70667 Lock Washer MG1
 16 CO-0997 Castor
 17 CO-46690 Screw (10-24) MG1
 18 CO-70211 Cord Hook
 19 CO-70212 Coil Spring
 20 CO-70213 Washer
 21 CO-70238 Screw 8-32 X 5/8" TORX
 22 CO-70533 Rear Carry Handle
 23 CO-70215 Rear Wheel Axle
 24 CO-70214 Rear Wheel
 25 CO-70394 Screw 8-32 X 2 3/8" TORX
 26 CO-70209 Power Cord With 2 Connectors
 27 CO-70205 Motor Mount EXL
 27 CO-70849 Motor Mount MG1, MG2

 
28

 
CO-70204

 
Motor Ass’y EXL

 28 CO-48571 Motor Ass’y MG1, MG2
 29 N/A Frame (Order CO-70852)
 30 CO-70207 Motor Filter Foam
 31 N/A Filter Grill (Order CO-70852)
 32 CO-70797 Motor Filter Cover Ass’y EXL
 32 CO-70852 Motor Filter Cover Ass’y MG1, MG2

28 exr-6020 Motor ass’y exL  58 Cor-181� after Filter exL, MG1, MG2



Compact/ Tri star  Original & Replacement

16-10
1-800-321-2664 REVISED 5/06

Power Nozzle Models A101, Series A-K



Original & Replacement CompaCt/ tri star

16-11
1-800-321-2664REVISED 5/09

 Key Part No. DesCrIPtIoN

PoWer NozzLe Models a101, series a-K

 27 CO-70290 Elbow Cover
 28 CO-70293 Wire Cover
 29 CO-70294 
 29 CO-70837 Elbow Ass’y Complete MG1, MG2
 30 CO-70325 Label 2-19/32" EXL
 30 CO-70842 Label 2-21/32" EXL
 30 CO-70891 Label 2-19/32" MG1
 30 CO-70877 Label 2-21/32" MG1
 30 CO-70958 Label 2-21/32" MG2
 31 CO-70280 Spring Clip
 32 CO-70272 Floor Tool Complete
 33 CO-70296 Elbow
 34 CO-70297 Body
 35 CO-70295 Collar
 36 CO-70300 Screw
 37 CO-70298 Bumper
 38 CO-70299 Bottom Plate Ass’y
 39 CO-10388 Screw
 40 NLA Rug And Floor Tool Ass’y
 41 NLA Screw
 42 NLA Strap
 43 NLA Right Sliding Pad
 44 NLA Gleaner Rod
 45 NLA Rug Cleaner Bottom
 46 NLA Left Sliding Pad
 47 NLA Elbow Cap
 48 NLA Lock Button
 49 NLA Lock Spring W/Button
 50 NLA Elbow Ass’y
 51 NLA Body
 52 NLA Bumper
 53 NLA Floor Brush Bristle
 54 NLA Screw 

exL, MG1 aND MG2 Parts CLoseLy reseMBLe  
eLeCtroLUx Parts. HoWever, Most CoMPaCt  
Parts CaNNot Be UseD.

 Key Part No. DesCrIPtIoN

  NLA Power Brush Ass’y Complete EXL Teal 
   (Order CO-70964)
  NLA Power Brush Ass’y Complete MG1 Black 
   (Order CO-70964)
  CO-70964 Power Brush Ass’y Complete MG2 Silver
 1 CO-70281 Nozzle Cover With Label Teal EXL
 1 CO-70875 Nozzle Cover With Label Black MG1
 1 CO-70963 Nozzle Cover With Label Silver MG2
 2 CO-70287 Seal
 3 CO-45853 Circuit Breaker
 4 EX-45124 Bearing
 5 EX-45121 Pulley And Bearing Ass’y
 5 exr-622� Pulley and Bearing ass’y
 6 PV-104216 Brushroll
 6 exr-200� Brushroll
 7 CO-48359 Belt 3/8" Wide Geared
 7 exr-1080 Belt �/16" Wide Geared
 8 CO-70279 Bumper
 9 CO-70288 Seal
 10 CO-70283 Base
 11 CO-70393 Screw 8-32 X 1" TORX
 12 CO-70284 Axle Pin
 13 NLA  Front Roller
 14 CO-70285 Rear Wheel
 15 CO-70286 Plenum Cover
 16 CO-42820 Belt Retainer
 17 CO-70308  Motor Ass’y
 17 exr-6060 Motor ass’y
 18 CO-13287 Screw
 19 NLA  Isolator Grommet
 20 CO-70277 Harness Ass’y EXL
 20 CO-70839 Harness Ass’y MG1, MG2
 21 CO-70289 Pivot Elbow
 22 CO-70292 Locking Pawl
 23 CO-70291 Elbow Body
 24 CO-70271 Pin Terminal
 25 CO-70541 Screw Cover
 26 CO-46745 Screw 4-20 TORX

NLA = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

Elbow Ass’y Complete With Long Wire EXL



Compact/ Tri star  Original & Replacement

16-12
1-800-321-2664 REVISED 5/05

	 Key	 Part No.	 Description

	 1	 CO-70898	 Hose Ass’y Complete Black Latches
	 2	 CO-70541	 Screw Cover
	 3	 CO-46745	 Screw
	 4	 CO-70264	 Switch
	 5	 CO-70253	 Hose Handle Cover
	 6	 CO-70258	 Lead Ass’y Black
	 7	 CO-45602	 Contact Block
	 8	 CO-70578	 Handle Retainer
	 9	 CO-70252	 Hose Handle
	 10	 CO-70257	 Lead Ass’y Black
	 11	 CO-70256	 Lead Ass’y White
	 12	 CO-46076	 Spring
	 13	 CO-70895	 Handle Latch Black
	 14	 CO-70894	 Relief Valve Black
	 15	 CO-70262	 Top Hose Connect Housing
	 16	 CO-70265	 Pin Terminal
	 17	 CO-70266	 Compression Spring
	 18	 CO-70896	 Latch Black
	 19	 CO-70263	 Bottom Hose Connect Housing
	 20	 CO-46746	 Screw
	

Hose Models A101, Series A-K

exl, mg1 and Mg2 parts closely resemble  
Electrolux parts. However, most compact  
parts cannot be used.


